

Kamdhenu University

Our Motto: Welfare of all living beings (Established by Government of Gujarat vide Gujarat Act No. 9 of 2009)

Read: Resolution No. 4.7 of Minutes of Fourth Special Meeting of the Board of Management, held on 7-10-2016, at Hon'ble Vice Chancellor's Chamber, Room No. 414, Karmayogi Bhavan, 4th Floor, Block-1, Wing-B, Sector 10A, Gandhinagar-382010.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all the concerned that, Board of Management of Kamdhenu University in its Fourth Special meeting, vide Resolution Sp. No. 4.7 has resolved as under:

Resolution

It is resolved that, the commencement of PhD Programme for In-Service and Institutional candidates from the Academic Year 2016-17 is approved and admission in In-Service and Institutional category will be given in the following disciplines:

Faculty	Subject
Veterinary Science & Animal Husbandry	Animal Reproduction Gynaecology & Obstetrics
	Animal Genetics & Breeding
Dairy Science	Dairy Microbiology
	Dairy Chemistry
	Dairy Technology
Fisheries Science	Aquaculture

The PhD Programme for open candidates may be started in future.

Further, it is resolved that for Academic Year 2016-17, the admissions shall be given to In-Service and Institutional candidates as under:

- 1) Two candidates from Kamdhenu University
- 2) Two candidates from NDDB, Anand
- 3) Two candidates from Constituent Polytechnic
- 4) Two candidates from all four SAUs of Gujarat
- 5) Two candidates from Directorate of Animal Husbandry Department, Gandhinagar

It is further resolved that In-Service admissions be given only to the employees of the Institutions mentioned above. The In-Service PG/PhD admission shall be governed as per the SAUs/ICAR Regulations.

Director of Research & Dean PG Studies

No. KU/DR/BoM/ /2016 Date: 12-11-2016

Copy to:

- All Members of the Board of Management, Kamdhenu University
- PS to Vice Chancellor, Kamdhenu University
- PS to Registrar, Kamdhenu University
- All Officers of the Kamdhenu University
- All Principals of Constituent/Affiliated Institutions/Colleges of Kamdhenu University
- Select File

Address: Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, Wing-B1, 4th Floor, Sector-10A, Gandhinagar 382010, Gujarat